

ARUNACHAL PRADESH INFORMATION COMMISSION, (APIC) ITANAGAR, ARUNACHAL PRADESH

Appeal U/S 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 Vide No. APIC-285/2021

Shri Jummar Taipodia Vill- Upper Borajan Po/Ps-Likabali District: Lower Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.....

Appellant

-VERSUS-

Shri Deli Kambo, E.E,RWD, Likabali Division. District: Lower Siang,

SUMMON NOTICE

Whereas, Shri Jummar Taipodia filled the Second Appeal against you before the Arunachal Pradesh Information Commission, Itanagar, on 31.03.2021 U/S 19 (3) of RTI Act, 2005 vide Appeal No. APIC-285/2021, wherein, alleging against you that you have failed to furnish information sought by him under Form-A of his application dated 23.02.2021 relating the matter as quoted in Form-A application.

Whereas, you, being Executive Engineer, RWD of District: Lower Siang, Likabali Division, Arunachal Pradesh have refused to furnish the information sought under RTI Act, 2005 to the appellant within the prescribed period of 30 days from the date of receipt of his application as provided under Sub-Section (1) of Section-7 of the Act without any reason, whereby, amounting to violation of the said sub-section of section-7, liable for imposing reasonable penalty against you under sub section (1) of section-20 of the Act.

Whereas, hearing notice of the Appeal was sent to your through registered AD vide No. EE403294857IN dated 22nd October, 2021 for your appearance before the Court for hearing on 1st November, 2021 but you were found absent during the hearing without giving any intimation to this Court.

Therefore, you are hereby directed to appear in person before the Commission (APIC) for hearing on 6th December, 2021 will be heard and determined ex-parte and Sub Section 1 of Section 20 of the Act shall be invoked against you.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of this Commission Court, on this 1st day of November, 2021.

> Sd/-(SONAM YUDRON) State Information Commissioner

Memo. No. APICs-285/2021/885

Dated Itanagar, the......November, 2021.

Copy to:-

1. The Executive Engineer, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, Likabali, Distt: Lower Siang, for information please.

2. The EE-cum-PIO, RWD, Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh, District: Lower Siang, Likabali Division, Arunachal Pradesh for information and necessary action

3. The computer Operator, for uploading on the website of APIC, please.

4. Office Copy.

Registrar/Dy. Registrar Arunachai PradestAlpformation Communication